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Daniel Clearfield
717.237.7173
dclearfi eld@eckertseamrrs.com

December 18,2009

Via Hand Deliverv
James McNulty, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265
Hanisburg, PA I 71 05 -3265

Re: Philadelphia Gas Works 2009 Rate Filing
Docket No. R-2009-2139884

Philadelphia Gas Works Revised DSM Plan Filing
Docket No. P-2009-2097638

Dear Secretary McNulty:

On behalf of Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") enclosed for filing is an original and seven copies
of its Supplement No. 36 to Gas Service Tariff - Pa P.U.C. No. 2. This reflects a general rate
increase request pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. $ 1308(d). The filing is presented as follows:

Volume I: Proposed Tariff Supplement No. 36 and Existing Tariff
Volume II: Prepared Direct Testimony
Volume III: Cost of Service Study
Volume IV: Responses to Filing Requirements

Also enclosed for filing is a Motion to Consolidate PGW's previously filed Revised Petition For
Approval of Energy Conservation and Demand-Side Management ("DSM") Plan at Docket No. P-
2009-2097639. PGW is requesting that its DSM Plan be approved in this filing.

Copies of the filing are being served the parties listed on the attached Certificate of Service. Please
contact me if you have any questions conceming these filings.

Very truly yours.

Nt^^^r^ (

Daniel Clearfield

DC/lww
Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service denc.

HARRISBURG, PA EOSTON, MA CHARLESTON, WV PHILADEIPHIA, PA PITTSBURGH, PA

SOUTHPOINTE, PA WASHtNGTON, DC WEST CHESTER, PA WHITE PtAINS, NY WITMINGTON, DE
lL039s2s2.tl



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certif that I have this day served a true copy of PGW's Rate Filing and Motion

to Consolidate upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of $ 1.54

(relating to service by a participan|.

VIA HAND DELIVERY &IOR FIRST
CLASS MAIL

Philip Bertocci, Esq.
Johnnie Simms, Esq. Thu Tran, Esq.
Office of Trial Staff Community Legal Services
PA Public Utility Commission 1424 Chestnut Street
P.O. Box 3265 philadelphia, pA 19102
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Fax: (215) 9Bl-0434
E-mail: josimms@state.pa.us E-mail: pbertocci@clsphila.org

than@,clsphila.org
William R. Lloyd, Jr., Esq.
Sharon Webb, Esq. Charis Mincavage, Esq.
Lauren Lepkowski, Esq. Barry Naum, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate McNees Wallace Nurick
Commerce Building, Suite I102 100 pine Steet
300 North 2nd Street pO Box l 166
Harrisburg, PA l7l0l Harrisburg, pA 17108-1166
E-mail: willloyd@state.pa.us cmincavage@mwn.com

swebb@state.pa.us bnaum@mwn.com
lepkoski@state.pa.us

Philip L. Hinerman, Esq.
Tanya McCloskey, Esq. Jill Guldin, Esq.
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. Robert Clothier, Esq.
Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq. Fox Rothschild LP
Office of Consumer Advocate 2000 Market St., 10th Fl.
5th Floor, Forum Place Bldg. philadelphia, PA 19|03-3291
555 Walnut Street phinerman@foxrothschild.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 jguldin@foxrothschild.com
E-mail: TmcCloskey@Faoca.org rclothier@.foxrothschild.com

dlawrence@paoca.orq

ijohnson@paoca.org Adam H. Cutler, Esq.
Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

Todd Stewart, Esq. 1255. 9e St., Suite 700
Hawke McKeon Sniscak & Kennard, LLP philadelphia, pA 19107
PO Box 1778
Harrisburg, PA 17105
TS Stewart@hmslegal.com

{L039s2s4. r )



Paul R. Bonney, Esq.
PECO Energy Company
2301 Market St.
PO Box 8699
Philadelphia, PA 191 0l-8699
Paul.bonney@ exeloncorp. com

Dated: December 18. 2009

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.
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